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5J0FIG.  1  ASSEMBLY LOCATION 1
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070710 5J070710 HOPPER ASSY 1 1
 2 305J070010 5J070010 CUTTER 1 1
 3 305JG70130 5JG70130 CAP SET 1 1
 4 305J071000 5J071000 TOUCH PANEL LCD UNIT 1 1

5 305JZ70040 5JZ70040 CONTROLLER ASSY:IPS DC1 CONTROLLER 1 1
 6 305JZ70070 5JZ70070 HDD:SATA HDD 2.5" 250G (BLANK) 1 1
 7 305JZ70080 5JZ70080 MEMORY DDR2 DIMM 800 1G 1 1
 8 305JZ70090 5JZ70090 DC-DC POWER SUPPLY 1 1
 9 305JZ70100 5JZ70100 PWB:MOTHER BOARD 1 1

FIG.  1  ASSEMBLY LOCATION 1
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5J0FIG.  2  ASSEMBLY LOCATION 2
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070070 5J070070 LED HEAD ASSY 1 1

FIG.  2  ASSEMBLY LOCATION 2
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5J0FIG.  3  PROCCESS FRAME ASSY
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305JG71080 5JG71080 TONER DENSITY SENSOR 1 1
2 305J070510 5J070510 BELT:100S3M453G 1 1
3 305J070520 5J070520 BELT:100S3M387G 1 1
4 305J070530 5J070530 BELT:100S3M255G 1 1
5 305J070460 5J070460 30T-54T PULLEY 1 1
6 305J070470 5J070470 30T-60T PULLEY 1 1
7 305J070480 5J070480 24T HELICAL 32 PULLEY 1 1

FIG.  3  PROCCESS FRAME ASSY
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5J0FIG.  4  MAIN FRAME PARTS ASSY 1
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305H681430 5H681430 DC BLOWER(D12F-24BL 05) 2 2
 2 305J070150 5J070150 SWITCH 2 2

FIG.  4  MAIN FRAME PARTS ASSY 1
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5J0FIG.  5  MAIN FRAME PARTS ASSY 2
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070450 5J070450 40T GEAR 32T PULLEY 4 4
 2 305J070560 5J070560 48T GEAR 40T PULLEY 1 1
 3 305J070550 5J070550 60T GEAR 40T PULLEY 1 1

4 305J070600 5J070600 BELT:115S3M963G 1 1
5 305J070500 5J070500 BELT:100S2M520G 1 1
6 305JG71140 5JG71140 BEARING (608ZZ/L353) 11 11

 7 305J070540 5J070540 18T-30T GEAR 1 1
8 305J070490 5J070490 30T-75T PULLEY 1 1

 9 305H674850 5H674850 GEAR 28T 1 1
 10 305J070570 5J070570 23T GEAR 1 1
 11 305J070170 5J070170 STEPPING CLUTCH 1 1
 12 305J070160 5J070160 MICRO CLUTCH 3 3
 13 305JZ70150 5JZ70150 SWITCH 1 1
 14 305JG73960 5JG73960 DC MOTOR 1 1

15 305J070590 5J070590 24 PULLEY 1 1
 16 305H675950 5H675950 NOISE FILTER ASSY 1
 16 305H675960 5H675960 INLET ASSY 1
 17 305H678970 5H678970 BREAKER 1
 17 305H678130 5H678130 BREAKER 1

FIG.  5  MAIN FRAME PARTS ASSY 2
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5J0FIG.  6  MAIN FRAME PARTS ASSY 3
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070120 5J070120 SENSOR 1 1
 2 305J070140 5J070140 SWITCH 1 1
 3 305H678900 5H678900 SWITCH 2 2
 4 305JZ70140 5JZ70140 FAN ASSY 1 1
 5 305J071020 5J071020 BRACKET 221 ASSY (SENSOR) 1 1
 6 305J070780 5J070780 HV SOCKET ASSY 1 1
 7 305H679980 5H679980 DC FAN ASSY 1 1

FIG.  6  MAIN FRAME PARTS ASSY 3
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5J0FIG.  7  MAIN FRAME PARTS ASSY 4
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305H678790 5H678790 SENSOR 3 3
 2 305J070110 5J070110 SENSOR 1 1
 3 305J070580 5J070580 30T GEAR 2 2
 4 305H678980 5H678980 RELAY 1 1
 5 305JG71110 5JG71110 SOLID STATE RELAY 1
 5 305JG74950 5JG74950 SOLID STATE RELAY 1
 6 305H678200 5H678200 NOIZE FILTER 1
 7 305J070130 5J070130 SENSOR 1 1

FIG.  7  MAIN FRAME PARTS ASSY 4
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5J0FIG.  8  SCANNER ASSY 1

12

114

3

2

13

10

9

9 1

1

1

1

1

5

14

6

6

7

8

14

2

22
2

2

2

2
2

3

3

3

3

2

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



- 17 -

5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305JZ70180 5JZ70180 CIS SENSOR C 5 5
2 305JG77040 5JG77040 SPRING 2(10PCS) 1 1

 3 305JG74600 5JG74600 X3 DOC ROLL ASSY 5 5
4 305J071240 5J071240 SHEET GUIDE 117 1 1
5 305JG74630 5JG74630 P4 GUARD DOC L 1 1
6 305J071280 5J071280 GUIDE:P GUARD DOC MC 2 2
7 305J071270 5J071270 GUIDE:P GUARD DOC C 1 1
8 305JG74650 5JG74650 P4 GUARD DOC 55 1 1
9 305JG74610 5JG74610 P4 GUARD DOC S 2 2

10 305JG74620 5JG74620 P4 GUARD DOC M 1 1
11 305JZ70210 5JZ70210 SHADING SEAT 1 1
12 305JG74560 5JG74560 STITCH ADJUSTMENT CHART 1 1
13 305JZ70220 5JZ70220 SLEEVE 1 1
14 305J071260 5J071260 SPRING 2 2 2

FIG.  8  SCANNER ASSY 1
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5J0FIG.  9  SCANNER ASSY 2
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305JG74360 5JG74360 SCAN GLASS ASSY 5 5
 2 305JG74370 5JG74370 PINCH ROLLER ASSY 20 20

3 305JZ70230 5JZ70230 SPRING 3 20 20
 4 305JG74300 5JG74300 FEED ROLLER R 1 1
 5 305JG74290 5JG74290 FEED ROLLER F 1 1

6 305JG70650 5JG70650 PRESS ASSY 2 3 3
7 305JG70640 5JG70640 PRESS ASSY 1 3 3
8 305JG70660 5JG70660 PRESS ASSY 3 1 1
9 305JG74380 5JG74380 STAY ASSY 1 1

10 305H676710 5H676710 BEARING 4 4
11 305H677180 5H677180 POLYSLIDER WASHER 2 2
12 305H677120 5H677120 POM WASHER 2 2
13 305J071160 5J071160 DAMPER R 1 1
14 305J071170 5J071170 GEAR (LATCH) 1 1
15 305J071180 5J071180 GEAR (DAMP) 1 1

 16 305J071220 5J071220 PULLEY 36Z R 1 1
 17 305J071210 5J071210 PULLEY 36Z F 1 1
 18 305J071230 5J071230 MOTOR PULLEY 24Z 1 1
 19 305J071140 5J071140 MOTOR ASSY 1 1

20 305J071150 5J071150 DAMPER L 1 1
21 305J071190 5J071190 BELT 40S2M220 1 1
22 305J071200 5J071200 BELT 40S2M266 1 1
23 305H677210 5H677210 STUD 2 2
24 305H677220 5H677220 BUSH 2 2
25 305J071250 5J071250 SPRING 2 2

FIG.  9  SCANNER ASSY 2
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5J0FIG.  10  SCANNER ASSY 3
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305H678900 5H678900 SWITCH 3 3
 2 305H676760 5H676760 SENSOR 7 7

3 305JZ70240 5JZ70240 FIX ROLLER ASSY 8 8

FIG.  10  SCANNER ASSY 3
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5J0FIG.  11  HOPPER ASSY
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070180 5J070180 MOTOR LIFT 1 1

FIG.  11  HOPPER ASSY
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5J0FIG.  12  UPPER FUSER ASSY
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070020 5J070020 THERMISTOR1 1 1
 2 305J070030 5J070030 THERMISTOR2 1 1
 3 305JG71100 5JG71100 THERMOSTAT 1 1
 4 305J070090 5J070090 ROLLER FUSING 5 1 1
 5 305J070060 5J070060 LAMP 120V 1
 5 305J070050 5J070050 LAMP 230V 1

FIG.  12  UPPER FUSER ASSY
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5J0FIG.  13  LOWER FUSER ASSY
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070080 5J070080 ROLLER PRESSURE 2 1 1
2 305J070190 5J070190 BEARING(6002ZZNR) 2 2

 3 305J070110 5J070110 SENSOR 1 1
4 305J070700 5J070700 BRACKET 3 ASSY 1 1
5 305J070650 5J070650 COVER 7 1 1
6 305J070670 5J070670 COVER 9 1 1
7 305J070660 5J070660 COVER 8 1 1
8 305J070680 5J070680 GUIDE 3 2 2
9 305J070690 5J070690 GUIDE 4 1 1

FIG.  13  LOWER FUSER ASSY
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5J0FIG.  14  PAPER EXIT ASSY
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

1 305J070720 5J070720 SPRING 4 12 12
 2 305H679940 5H679940 NAIL STRIPPING 12 12

3 305J070640 5J070640 COVER 4 2 2

FIG.  14  PAPER EXIT ASSY
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5J0FIG.  15  PANEL ASSY
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070390 5J070390 SCANNER COVER ASSY 1 1
2 305J070440 5J070440 GUIDE 2 1 1

 3 305J070280 5J070280 COVER 19 1 1
 4 305J070290 5J070290 COVER 20 1 1
 5 305J070230 5J070230 COVER 14 1 1
 6 305J070260 5J070260 COVER 18 1 1
 7 305J070270 5J070270 BUTTON 1 1
 8 305J070210 5J070210 COVER 6 1 1
 9 305J070300 5J070300 COVER 21 1 1
 10 305J070310 5J070310 COVER 22 1 1
 11 305J070630 5J070630 COVER 1 1
 12 305J071290 5J071290 LEVER:MANUAL TRAY KNOB 1 1
 13 305J070370 5J070370 COVER 36 1 1
 14 305J070350 5J070350 COVER 32 1 1
 15 305J070330 5J070330 COVER 31 1 1
 16 305J070220 5J070220 COVER 7 1 1
 17 305J070240 5J070240 COVER 16 1 1
 18 305J070250 5J070250 COVER 17 1 1

19 305J070610 5J070610 LEVER 2 2
20 305J070320 5J070320 TOUCH PEN 1 1
21 305J070340 5J070340 GUIDE COVER 2 1 1
22 305J070380 5J070380 PAD 3 3

 23 305JZ71200 5JZ71200 GUIDE ASSY 1 1
 24 305JZ71210 5JZ71210 GUIDE 2 ASSY 1 1

FIG.  15  PANEL ASSY
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5J0FIG.  16  PCB LOCATION 1
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305JG73950 5JG73950 HV POWER SUPPLY 1 1
 2 305J070040 5J070040 PWB:PW11720 PCB ASSY 1 1
 3 305JZ70900 5JZ70900 DC POWER SUPPLY 1 1
 4 305J070100 5J070100 DC POWER SUPPLY 1 1
 5 305JZ70910 5JZ70910 PWB:PW11724 PCB ASSY 1 1
 6 305H675990 5H675990 HV-ZD ASSY 1 1

FIG.  16  PCB LOCATION 1
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5J0FIG.  17  PCB LOCATION 2 (SCANNER PART)
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J071110 5J071110 PWB:MAIN BOARD(117) 1 1
 2 305JZ70930 5JZ70930 CIS BOARD (117) 5 5

FIG.  17  PCB LOCATION 2 (SCANNER PART)
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5J0FIG.  18  HARNESS LIST 1
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

1 305J070970 5J070970 HEAD CABLE 4 1 1
2 305J070960 5J070960 USB TERMINAL CABLE AA 1 1
3 305J070950 5J070950 LAN TERMINAL CABLE 1 1
4 305J070920 5J070920 IF CABLE 1 1
5 305J070910 5J070910 USB CABLE AB 1 1
6 305J070200 5J070200 UI DC SUPPLY HARNESS 1 1
7 305H676100 5H676100 SSR LEAD 1
7 305J070930 5J070930 HARNESS:FLICKER LEAD(230V) 1
8 305J070990 5J070990 USB TERMINAL CABLE 2 AA 1 1
9 305J070760 5J070760 AC MAIN HARNESS 3(230V) 1

10 305J070850 5J070850 DEVELOPER HARNESS 1 1
11 305J070870 5J070870 DRIVING SIDE HARNESS 1 1
12 305J070740 5J070740 AC MAIN HARNESS(120V) 1
12 305J070750 5J070750 AC MAIN HARNESS 2(230V) 1
13 305J070820 5J070820 HARNESS:MOTOR LEAD 1 1
14 305J070730 5J070730 DC MAIN HARNESS 1 1
15 305J070860 5J070860 ANTI-DRIVING SIDE HARNESS 1 1
16 305J070940 5J070940 PROCESS UNIT HARNESS 1 1
17 305J070830 5J070830 HARNESS:BIAS LEAD 2 1 1
18 305JG71120 5JG71120 POWER CABLE 1
18 305JZ71000 5JZ71000 POWER CABLE (EU) 1
19 305J070840 5J070840 HARNESS:1ST LEAD 1 1
20 305J070770 5J070770 HARNESS:HEATER BOWER LEAD 1 1
21 305J070980 5J070980 HARNESS:EXIT SENSOR TRANSIT LEAD 1 1
22 305J070880 5J070880 EXIT SENSOR HARNESS 1 1
23 305J070890 5J070890 HARNESS:PAPER SENSOR LEAD 1 1
24 305J070900 5J070900 HARNESS:PAPER SENSOR LEAD 2 1 1
25 305J070810 5J070810 HARNESS:STRIP SENSOR LEAD 1 1
26 305J070790 5J070790 HARNESS:RESIST SENSOR LEAD 1 1
27 305J070800 5J070800 HARNESS:HAND SENSOR LEAD 1 1

FIG.  18  HARNESS LIST 1
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5J0FIG.  19  HARNESS LIST 2(SCANNER PART 1)
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

1 305JZ71110 5JZ71110 HARNESS 4 1 1
2 305JZ71120 5JZ71120 HARNESS 3 1 1
3 305JZ71130 5JZ71130 HARNESS 5 1 1
4 305JG74250 5JG74250 USB CABLE 2.9 1 1
5 305J071120 5J071120 HARNESS 1 1
6 305JG74180 5JG74180 HARNESS 15 1 1
7 305JG74160 5JG74160 HARNESS 13 3 3
8 305JG74170 5JG74170 HARNESS 14 1 1

FIG.  19  HARNESS LIST 2(SCANNER PART 1)
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5J0FIG.  20  HARNESS LIST 3(SCANNER PART 2)
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

1 305JG74100 5JG74100 HARNESS 6 1 1
2 305JG74110 5JG74110 HARNESS 7 1 1
3 305JG74120 5JG74120 HARNESS 8 1 1
4 305JG74130 5JG74130 HARNESS 9 1 1
5 305JG74140 5JG74140 HARNESS 10 1 1
6 305JZ71160 5JZ71160 HARNESS 6 1 1
7 305JZ71170 5JZ71170 HARNESS 7 2 2
8 305JZ71150 5JZ71150 HARNESS 8 2 2

 9 305JZ71140 5JZ71140 HARNESS 29 5 5
10 305J071130 5J071130 HARNESS 2 1 1

FIG.  20  HARNESS LIST 3(SCANNER PART 2)
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5J0FIG.  21  ACCESSORY

Fig 18 / Ref 18

1

1

2

Fig 1 / Ref 3

Fig 8 / Ref 11

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



- 43 -

5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

 1 305J070360 5J070360 GUIDE 2 2
2 305J071050 5J071050 FLANGE SET(2 INCH) 1 1

FIG.  21  ACCESSORY
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5J0FIG.  22  KIT LIST 1
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

1 1705J00UN0 075J00UN SERVICE KIT A(OPTION) 1 1
2 1705J00UN1 075J00U1 SERVICE KIT B(OPTION) 1 1
3 1705J00UN2 075J00U2 SERVICE KIT C(OPTION) 1 1

FIG.  22  KIT LIST 1
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5J0FIG.  23  KIT LIST 2

1 2
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

1 305J071030 5J071030 BRUSH DISCHARGE SET 1 1
2 305J071040 5J071040 FUSE SET 1 1

FIG.  23  KIT LIST 2

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET
     



- 48 -

5J0FIG.  24  SET HOLDER 

1

X 10 Set
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5J0

Parts with "" indicate regular maintenance parts.

Ref. Part.No. Alternative Description
Quantity

No. Part.No. 120 230

1 305J071060 5J071060 SET HOLDER SET 1 1

FIG.  24  SET HOLDER 
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Part.No. Alternative Description

1705J00UN0 075J00UN SERVICE KIT A
1705J00UN1 075J00U1 SERVICE KIT B
1705J00UN2 075J00U2 SERVICE KIT C

 305H674850 5H674850 GEAR 28T
 305H675950 5H675950 NOISE FILTER ASSY
 305H675960 5H675960 INLET ASSY
 305H675990 5H675990 HV-ZD ASSY

305H676100 5H676100 SSR LEAD
305H676710 5H676710 BEARING

 305H676760 5H676760 SENSOR
305H677120 5H677120 POM WASHER
305H677180 5H677180 POLYSLIDER WASHER
305H677210 5H677210 STUD
305H677220 5H677220 BUSH

 305H678130 5H678130 BREAKER
 305H678200 5H678200 NOIZE FILTER
 305H678790 5H678790 SENSOR
 305H678900 5H678900 SWITCH
 305H678970 5H678970 BREAKER
 305H678980 5H678980 RELAY
 305H679940 5H679940 NAIL STRIPPING
 305H679980 5H679980 DC FAN ASSY
 305H681430 5H681430 DC BLOWER(D12F-24BL 05)
 305J070010 5J070010 CUTTER
 305J070020 5J070020 THERMISTOR1
 305J070030 5J070030 THERMISTOR2
 305J070040 5J070040 PWB:PW11720 PCB ASSY
 305J070050 5J070050 LAMP 230V
 305J070060 5J070060 LAMP 120V
 305J070070 5J070070 LED HEAD ASSY
 305J070080 5J070080 ROLLER PRESSURE 2
 305J070090 5J070090 ROLLER FUSING 5
 305J070100 5J070100 DC POWER SUPPLY
 305J070110 5J070110 SENSOR
 305J070120 5J070120 SENSOR
 305J070130 5J070130 SENSOR
 305J070140 5J070140 SWITCH
 305J070150 5J070150 SWITCH
 305J070160 5J070160 MICRO CLUTCH
 305J070170 5J070170 STEPPING CLUTCH

INDEX
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 305J070180 5J070180 MOTOR LIFT
305J070190 5J070190 BEARING(6002ZZNR)
305J070200 5J070200 UI DC SUPPLY HARNESS

 305J070210 5J070210 COVER 6
 305J070220 5J070220 COVER 7
 305J070230 5J070230 COVER 14
 305J070240 5J070240 COVER 16
 305J070250 5J070250 COVER 17
 305J070260 5J070260 COVER 18
 305J070270 5J070270 BUTTON
 305J070280 5J070280 COVER 19
 305J070290 5J070290 COVER 20
 305J070300 5J070300 COVER 21
 305J070310 5J070310 COVER 22

305J070320 5J070320 TOUCH PEN
 305J070330 5J070330 COVER 31

305J070340 5J070340 GUIDE COVER 2
 305J070350 5J070350 COVER 32
 305J070360 5J070360 GUIDE
 305J070370 5J070370 COVER 36

305J070380 5J070380 PAD
 305J070390 5J070390 SCANNER COVER ASSY

305J070440 5J070440 GUIDE 2
 305J070450 5J070450 40T GEAR 32T PULLEY

305J070460 5J070460 30T-54T PULLEY
305J070470 5J070470 30T-60T PULLEY
305J070480 5J070480 24T HELICAL 32 PULLEY
305J070490 5J070490 30T-75T PULLEY
305J070500 5J070500 BELT:100S2M520G
305J070510 5J070510 BELT:100S3M453G
305J070520 5J070520 BELT:100S3M387G
305J070530 5J070530 BELT:100S3M255G

 305J070540 5J070540 18T-30T GEAR
 305J070550 5J070550 60T GEAR 40T PULLEY
 305J070560 5J070560 48T GEAR 40T PULLEY
 305J070570 5J070570 23T GEAR
 305J070580 5J070580 30T GEAR

305J070590 5J070590 24 PULLEY
305J070600 5J070600 BELT:115S3M963G
305J070610 5J070610 LEVER

Part.No. Alternative Description
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 305J070630 5J070630 COVER
305J070640 5J070640 COVER 4
305J070650 5J070650 COVER 7
305J070660 5J070660 COVER 8
305J070670 5J070670 COVER 9
305J070680 5J070680 GUIDE 3
305J070690 5J070690 GUIDE 4
305J070700 5J070700 BRACKET 3 ASSY

 305J070710 5J070710 HOPPER ASSY
305J070720 5J070720 SPRING 4
305J070730 5J070730 DC MAIN HARNESS
305J070740 5J070740 AC MAIN HARNESS(120V)
305J070750 5J070750 AC MAIN HARNESS 2(230V)
305J070760 5J070760 AC MAIN HARNESS 3(230V)
305J070770 5J070770 HARNESS:HEATER BOWER LEAD

 305J070780 5J070780 HV SOCKET ASSY
305J070790 5J070790 HARNESS:RESIST SENSOR LEAD
305J070800 5J070800 HARNESS:HAND SENSOR LEAD
305J070810 5J070810 HARNESS:STRIP SENSOR LEAD
305J070820 5J070820 HARNESS:MOTOR LEAD
305J070830 5J070830 HARNESS:BIAS LEAD 2
305J070840 5J070840 HARNESS:1ST LEAD
305J070850 5J070850 DEVELOPER HARNESS
305J070860 5J070860 ANTI-DRIVING SIDE HARNESS
305J070870 5J070870 DRIVING SIDE HARNESS
305J070880 5J070880 EXIT SENSOR HARNESS
305J070890 5J070890 HARNESS:PAPER SENSOR LEAD
305J070900 5J070900 HARNESS:PAPER SENSOR LEAD 2
305J070910 5J070910 USB CABLE AB
305J070920 5J070920 IF CABLE
305J070930 5J070930 HARNESS:FLICKER LEAD(230V)
305J070940 5J070940 PROCESS UNIT HARNESS
305J070950 5J070950 LAN TERMINAL CABLE
305J070960 5J070960 USB TERMINAL CABLE AA
305J070970 5J070970 HEAD CABLE 4
305J070980 5J070980 HARNESS:EXIT SENSOR TRANSIT LEAD
305J070990 5J070990 USB TERMINAL CABLE 2 AA

 305J071000 5J071000 TOUCH PANEL LCD UNIT
 305J071020 5J071020 BRACKET 221 ASSY (SENSOR)

305J071030 5J071030 BRUSH DISCHARGE SET

Part.No. Alternative Description
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305J071040 5J071040 FUSE SET
305J071050 5J071050 FLANGE SET(2 INCH)
305J071060 5J071060 SET HOLDER SET

 305J071110 5J071110 PWB:MAIN BOARD(117)
305J071120 5J071120 HARNESS
305J071130 5J071130 HARNESS 2

 305J071140 5J071140 MOTOR ASSY
305J071150 5J071150 DAMPER L
305J071160 5J071160 DAMPER R
305J071170 5J071170 GEAR (LATCH)
305J071180 5J071180 GEAR (DAMP)
305J071190 5J071190 BELT 40S2M220
305J071200 5J071200 BELT 40S2M266

 305J071210 5J071210 PULLEY 36Z F
 305J071220 5J071220 PULLEY 36Z R
 305J071230 5J071230 MOTOR PULLEY 24Z

305J071240 5J071240 SHEET GUIDE 117
305J071250 5J071250 SPRING
305J071260 5J071260 SPRING 2
305J071270 5J071270 GUIDE:P GUARD DOC C
305J071280 5J071280 GUIDE:P GUARD DOC MC

 305J071290 5J071290 LEVER:MANUAL TRAY KNOB
 305JG70130 5JG70130 CAP SET

305JG70640 5JG70640 PRESS ASSY 1
305JG70650 5JG70650 PRESS ASSY 2
305JG70660 5JG70660 PRESS ASSY 3

 305JG71080 5JG71080 TONER DENSITY SENSOR
 305JG71100 5JG71100 THERMOSTAT
 305JG71110 5JG71110 SOLID STATE RELAY

305JG71120 5JG71120 POWER CABLE
305JG71140 5JG71140 BEARING (608ZZ/L353)

 305JG73950 5JG73950 HV POWER SUPPLY
 305JG73960 5JG73960 DC MOTOR

305JG74100 5JG74100 HARNESS 6
305JG74110 5JG74110 HARNESS 7
305JG74120 5JG74120 HARNESS 8
305JG74130 5JG74130 HARNESS 9
305JG74140 5JG74140 HARNESS 10
305JG74160 5JG74160 HARNESS 13
305JG74170 5JG74170 HARNESS 14

Part.No. Alternative Description
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305JG74180 5JG74180 HARNESS 15
305JG74250 5JG74250 USB CABLE 2.9

 305JG74290 5JG74290 FEED ROLLER F
 305JG74300 5JG74300 FEED ROLLER R
 305JG74360 5JG74360 SCAN GLASS ASSY
 305JG74370 5JG74370 PINCH ROLLER ASSY

305JG74380 5JG74380 STAY ASSY
305JG74560 5JG74560 STITCH ADJUSTMENT CHART

 305JG74600 5JG74600 X3 DOC ROLL ASSY
305JG74610 5JG74610 P4 GUARD DOC S
305JG74620 5JG74620 P4 GUARD DOC M
305JG74630 5JG74630 P4 GUARD DOC L
305JG74650 5JG74650 P4 GUARD DOC 55

 305JG74950 5JG74950 SOLID STATE RELAY
305JG77040 5JG77040 SPRING 2(10PCS)
305JZ70040 5JZ70040 CONTROLLER ASSY:IPS DC1 CONTROLLER

 305JZ70070 5JZ70070 HDD:SATA HDD 2.5" 250G (BLANK)
 305JZ70080 5JZ70080 MEMORY DDR2 DIMM 800 1G
 305JZ70090 5JZ70090 DC-DC POWER SUPPLY
 305JZ70100 5JZ70100 PWB:MOTHER BOARD
 305JZ70140 5JZ70140 FAN ASSY
 305JZ70150 5JZ70150 SWITCH
 305JZ70180 5JZ70180 CIS SENSOR C

305JZ70210 5JZ70210 SHADING SEAT
305JZ70220 5JZ70220 SLEEVE
305JZ70230 5JZ70230 SPRING 3
305JZ70240 5JZ70240 FIX ROLLER ASSY

 305JZ70900 5JZ70900 DC POWER SUPPLY
 305JZ70910 5JZ70910 PWB:PW11724 PCB ASSY
 305JZ70930 5JZ70930 CIS BOARD (117)

305JZ71000 5JZ71000 POWER CABLE (EU)
305JZ71110 5JZ71110 HARNESS 4
305JZ71120 5JZ71120 HARNESS 3
305JZ71130 5JZ71130 HARNESS 5

 305JZ71140 5JZ71140 HARNESS 29
305JZ71150 5JZ71150 HARNESS 8
305JZ71160 5JZ71160 HARNESS 6
305JZ71170 5JZ71170 HARNESS 7

 305JZ71200 5JZ71200 GUIDE ASSY
 305JZ71210 5JZ71210 GUIDE 2 ASSY

Part.No. Alternative Description
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